



January 8, 2018



Omar M. Gonzalez APWU Western Region Coordinator 1350 Old Bayshore Hwy., Ste. 360 Burlingame, CA 94010-1882

RE: Cancellation of Withholding for Casper, WY (Clerk)

Dear Mr. Gonzalez:

This is notice that the Casper, WY Post Office excessing event dated August 3, 2017 in the Clerk craft is cancelled. The decision to cancel this notice of withholding is based on further consideration by the Colorado/Wyoming District.

If you have any questions, please contact Anita Works, Labor Relations Specialist, Western Area at 303-313-5605.

Sincerely,

Anita Works for James A. Davey

A/Manager, Human Resources

Western Area

cc: Manager Labor Relations, Western Area Complement Coordinator, Western Area District Manager, CO/WY Manager Human Resources, CO/WY Manager, Finance, CO/WY Labor Relations, CO/WY NPMHU Western Regional Director NALC NBA Region 4

aw:57502